Chimera5 DC
NRAKREE

Frame Assembly Guide

O 00 NN O O A NN =

S S S N S N T G {
O OO0 NN O O A NN = O

N
o

M2X28MBiatE

- M2X28 Al. standoff

M3X9R 7 F R

* M3X9 hex screw

M1.6X20mm MLANAIRL (FNg)
+ M1.6X20m Hex Socket Head Cap Screws x4

M2X8H7N AR

* M2X8 hex screw

M2X4A7 AR

* M2X4 hex screw

M2X12A7 iR

* M2X12 hex screw

M2X7 RN B

* M2X7 hex screw

M2.5X6R7 iR

* M2.5X6 hex screw

20X20t8BROBUE  (PRNE)

+ 20X20 Rubber O-Ring

M2X16M7 FRIRZ (HiNE)

* M2X16 hex screw

M2/e H 123 (I NE)

+ M2 Nylon nut (optional)

M2 AR (HiE)

* M2 Damper Balls

TR

* Top plate

aliEMaEE JRREE TPU FTEMA(FNE)

* GoPro Mount TPU

BIRRRLE T E(ME)

* Transparent Black Antenna Mount

EMERZRE TPU $TENH

+ AAntenna/RX TPU

GPSEE+TEIR L BE TPU 3TENM

* GPS+T-Type Antenna TPU

PR TPU $TENM

* Arm Guard TPU

BEIHDIR S MR TPU $TEN4

+ Analog/HD cam TPU Spacer

OIEREE TPU FTENME(MING)

. GoPro Mount Seat TPU

X6

x4

x12

X2

x4

X24

X2

x4

x4

x4

x4

X1

X1

X1

X1

X1

X1

X1

X1

21.
22.
23.
24.

LEDXTEZLOGO TPU TENM4H (FfING)
LED Logo insert

BLELE (H8)
Motor wire protector

BiL X8 (M18)
Motor wire protector

BtELE (PE)
Battery strap

X1

X2

X2

X1

25.
26.
27.
28.

BT (F8)
Battery strap

INKRZEZARIPE 4ACM (FINE)
Antenna tube

INREARIPETE (MINS)
Antenna cap

BB St R R (BT 0E)
Battery Pad (optional)

X1

X2

X2

X2

29.
30.
31.
32.

PR
Upper plate

e
Arm

JEAR
Bottom plate

915K L RE
915 Antenna holder




